 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
  DAT1135DAT1135
Isolated converter with
Output 0÷10 V
programmable by PC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The isolated converter DAT1135 is able to execute many functions such as: measure and linearisation of the temperature characteristic of RTDs

without vibrations; avoid to routing conductors near power signal cables .
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS  (mm)
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT1135 is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
Refer to the section “Technical specification” to determine input and output ranges.
The mounting kit for DIN rail is provided only on request with code DIN RAIL.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the parameters must be set by the user.
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:
DAT1135 /  Pt100 / 3 wires/ 0 ÷ 200 °C  / 0 ÷ 10 V /  Burn-out up
Input type
Sensor options :
RTD/RES:2,3,4 wires
TC: CJC int. or ext.
Input range
High or low Out of scale
Output range
DAT1135 CONNECTIONS
INPUT CONNECTIONS
+
-
Vout
18÷30 Vdc
+V
-V
1
3
RTD/RES 2 WIRES
RTD/RES 4 WIRES
2
4
3
1
2
1
+
TC
-
mV
2
1
+
-
Terminal 1 = GND INPUT
RTD/RES 3 WIRES
4
3
1
2
4
3
1
POT.
ISOLATIONS STRUCTURE
OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
+
-
Rload
O
-V
Terminal -V = GND POWER SUPPLY
Terminal -V = GND OUTPUT
POWER SUPPLY
OUTPUT
INPUT
PROG.
POWER SUPPLY CONNECTIONS
Protection
plastic cap
7
33
43 24
ED.01.14 REV.03
P.C.